of Section Nineteen (19), Township Sixteen (16) North, 
Range Thirteen (13), East of the 6th P.M., in Douglas 
County, Nebraska; Except that part Deeded to Omaha 
Public Power District, specifically[:]

The South Two Hundred Eighty (280′) Feet of the East 
Five Hundred Sixty Seven (567′) Feet of the West Six 
Hundred (600′) Feet of the South One Half of the South 
One Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest 
Quarter (S 1⁄2 S 1⁄2 SW 1⁄4 NW 1⁄4) of Section Nineteen (19), 
Township Sixteen (16) North, Range Thirteen (13) East of